
2023 GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

      Pitcher                                 Monsters       Opp                     Total    Home
Date  OPPONENT Score          of Decision           Save                 R -H- E     R -H- E Time      Rec     Pos     GB        A�        A� 
5/24  BROCKTON   6-4 W  JACKSON MURHY (1-0)  CAMERON (1) 6-  5-1 4-  4-2 3:14 1-0 T1st 0.0 1,907 1,907
5/25  NORWICH   3-2 W  SIEGEL (1-0) FANG (1) 3-  3-0 2-  9-1 2:44 2-0 T1st 0.0 1,094 3,001
5/26  NORWICH   1-4 L  Gamble (0-1)  1-  5-2 4-  8-1 3:00 2-1 T2nd - 1.0 2,041 5,042
5/27  PITTSFIELD   9-10 L  Siegel (1-1)  9-10-5 10-13-2 3:20 2-2 T3rd - 2.0 2,082 7,124
5/28  PITTSFIELD   7-5 W  GAMBLE (1-1) CAMERON (2) 7-10-2 5-  8-0 2:56 3-2 T3rd - 1.5 2,077 9,201
5/29 @Norwich   2-7 L  Reed (0-1)  2-  4-3 7-  6-0 2:37 3-3 T4th - 2.5 4,279
5/30 @New Britain 11-6 W  FERGUSON (1-0) FANG (2) 11-10-3 6-10-2 3:08 4-3 T4th - 1.5 729
5/31 @New Britain 13-4 W  SANTANA (1-0)  13-19-1 4-  9-1 3:14 5-3 T3rd - 0.5 532
6/1 @Brockton 13-1 W (7) SPALTER (1-0)  13-10-0 1-  5-6 2:06 6-3 T2nd - 0.5 259
6/2 @Brockton susp (rain) Game 4-4 with 1 out/2 runners on bo� om 5th and resumed July 28th  T2nd - 0.5
6/3  WESTFIELD   2-4 L  Menk (0-1)  2-  7-1 4-  7-0 2:23 6-4 3rd - 1.0 3,248 12,449
6/4  WESTFIELD   5-3 W  REED (1-1) CAMERON (3) 5-  8-0 3-  4-2 2:02 7-4 3rd - 1.0 2,767 15,216
6/5            3rd - 1.0
6/6  NASHUA   6-4 W (6) JACKSON MURPHY (2-0) CAMERON (4) 5-  7-1 4-  3-0 2:12 8-4 2nd - 1.0 2,388 17,604
6/7  BROCKTON PPD (rain)  Game was rescheduled as part of a doubleheader in late July   T2nd - 1.5
6/8  BROCKTON   4-2 W  SPALTER (2-0) FANG (3) 4-  8-0 2-  4-4 2:25 9-4 T2nd - 0.5 1,394 18,998
6/9 @New Britain PPD (rain)  Game was rescheduled as part of a doubleheader on June 10th    T2nd - 1.0
6/10 @New Britain 12-3 W  SANTANA (2-0)  12-17-0 3-  7-3 2:16 10-4 2nd -1.0
  @New Britain   2-7 L  Bowen (0-1)  2-  3-0 7-  9-1 2:02 10-5 T2nd - 1.5 2,710
6/11 @Worcester   7-4 W  FANG (1-0) CAMERON (5) 7-  9-3 4-10-3 3:14 11-5 T2nd - 0.5 1,886
6/12            T2nd - 1.0
6/13  PITTSFIELD   8-3 W  GAMBLE (2-1)  8-  9-1 3-  6-1 2:51 12-5 2nd - 1.0 1,398 20,396
6/14  NEW BRITAIN PPD (rain)  Game was rescheduled as part of a doubleheader on June 15th   2nd - 1.0
6/15  NEW BRITAIN 10-0 W (5) FERGUSON (2-0)  10-  9-1 0-  3-2 1:38 13-5 T1st 0.0
  NEW BRITAIN   9-8 W  CAMERON (1-0)  9-  5-1 8-10-3 2:44 14-5 1st +0.5 2,449 22,845
6/16 @Pi� sfi eld PPD (rain)  Game was rescheduled as part of a doubleheader on June 20th   1st +1.0
6/17  WESTFIELD PPD (rain)  Game was rescheduled as part of a doubleheader on June 18th   1st +1.0
6/18  WESTFIELD   3-0 W  MALONEY (1-0) FANG (4) 3-  6-1 0-  3-0 1:39 15-5 1st +2.0
  WESTFIELD   5-3 W  MISHRA (1-0) CAMERON (6) 5-  8-0 3-  7-0 1:54 16-5 1st +2.5 3,150 25,995  
6/19            1st +2.5
6/20 @Pi� sfi eld   1-6 L  Menk (0-2)  1-  6-0 6-  5-0 1:36 16-6 1st +1.5
  @Pi� sfi eld   1-4 L  Reed (1-2)  1-  7-0 4-  9-0 1:50 16-7 1st +1.0 510
6/21 @Pi� sfi eld   9-5 W  FERGUSON (3-0) PUDVAR (1) 9-  9-1 5-10-3 2:56 17-7 1st +2.0 411 
6/22 @Nashua   8-2 W  JACKSON MURPHY (3-0)  8-11-1 2-  3-2 2:44 18-7 1st +1,5 1,370
6/23  PITTSFIELD 12-2 W (7) GAMBLE (3-1)  12-13-0 2-  4-3 2:34 19-7 1st +1.5 2,511 28,506
6/24  WORCESTER PPD (rain)  Game was rescheduled as part of a doubleheader on June 25th   1st +1.5
6/25  WORCESTER   0-1 L  Bowen (0-2)  0-  4-1 1-  8-1 2:08 19-8 1st +0.5
  WORCESTER 17-0 W (5) ALEKSON (1-0)  17-11-0 0-  4-2 1:54 20-8 1st +1.5 2,193 30,699
6/26            1st +1.5
6/27  NASHUA   5-2 W  FANG (2-0) CAMERON (7) 5-  3-1 2-  7-2 2:34 21-8 1st +1.5 3,208 33,907
6/28 @Wes� ield 11-8 W  HART (1-0) GAMBLE (1) 11-16-2 8-  8-1 3:34 22-8 1st +1.5 590
6/29  NEW BRITAIN   5-4 W  JACKSON MURPHY (4-0) PUDVAR (2) 5-  9-1 4-11-2 2:58 23-8 1st +1.5 2,210 36,117
6/30  NEW BRITAIN   7-3 W  FERGUSON (4-0)  7-  9-0 3-  9-1 2:42 24-8 1st +1.5 1,991 38,108
7/1 @Norwich   2-5 L  Bowen (0-3)  2-  2-2 5-10-1 2:37 24-9 T1st 0.0 1,053
7/2 @Norwich SUSP (rain) Game was suspended top of 1st inning and resumed on July 16th   T1st 0.0 
7/3            2nd - 0,5
7/4 @Nashua   1-2 L  Alekson (1-1)  1-  2-0 2-  9-0 2:34 24-10 2nd - 1.0 3,284
7/5  WORCESTER   0-3 L  Fang (2-1)  0-  3-2 3-  6-0 2:37 24-11 2nd - 2.0 2,153 40,261
7/6  WORCESTER   7-12 L  Hart (1-1)  7-  8-2 12-11-3 3:20 24-12 2nd - 3.0 1,913 42,174
7/7 @Nashua   2-5 L  Santana (3-1)  2-  6-1 5-10-1 2:49 24-13 2nd - 3.0 1,528
7/8  WESTFIELD   6-3 W  LAVIGUER (1-0) FANG (5) 6-  9-3 3-  6-1 3:06 25-13 2nd - 3.0 2,178 44,352
7/9  WESTFIELD   1-0 W (5) BOWEN (1-3) MISHRA (1) 1-  3-0 0-  5-2 1:12 26-13 2nd - 2.0 1,577 45,929
7/10            2nd - 2.0
7/11 @Nashua   5-8 L  Jackson Murphy (4-1)  5-  8-1 8-  9-2 2:52 26-14 2nd - 2.0 1,130
7/12 @Worcester 13-1 W (5) ALEKSON (2-1)  13-11-1 1-  5-4 2:19 27-14 2nd - 1.0 822
7/13 @Worcester   5-4 W (10) CAMERON (2-0) GAMBLE (2) 5-  9-5 4-  6-2 3:10 28-14 T1st 0.0 1,359
7/14  NASHUA SUSP (rain) Game suspended top 4th Vermont ahead 4-0 and resumed July 29th   2nd - 0.5 2,406 48,335 
7/15  NORWICH   2-3 L  Ferguson (4-1)  2-  2-0 3-  5-0 2:30 28-15 2nd - 2,0 4,076 52,411
7/16  NORWICH   1-4 L (5) Bowen (1-4)  1-  2-0 4-  4-0 1:34 28-16 3rd - 2.5 1,473 53,884
  NORWICH CANC (rain) Game was canceled due to rain and was not made up    3rd - 2.5
7/17            3rd - 2.5
7/18  NEW BRITAIN   4-2 W  PUDVAR (1-0) CAMERON (8) 4-  7-2 2-  2-0 2:48 29-16 3rd - 1.5 3,600 57,484
7/19  NEW BRITAIN   3-4 L (10) Cameron (2-1)  3-  7-1 4-  5-0 3:10 29-17 3rd - 1.5 3,017 60,501
7/20 @Worcester   7-6 W  MENK (1-2) GAMBLE (3) 7-14-0 6-  9-1 3:02 30-17 T2nd - 0.5 671
7/21 @Worcester SUSP (rain) Game suspened mid 4th Vermont ahead 2-0 and resumed August 5th  T2nd - 0.5
7/22 @New Britain 15-7 W  WALSH (1-0)  15-18-2 7-12-7 3:18 31-17 T1st 0.0 3,876
7/23 @New Britain   6-7 L  Pudvar (1-1)  6-  6-0 7-11-0 2:45 31-18 T1st 0.0 1,037
7/24  Home Run Derby          T1st 0.0
7/25  All-Star Game          T1st 0.0 4,415
7/26            T1st 0.0
7/27 @Brockton   4-7 L  Howrigan (0-1)  4-  9-1 7-12-0 3:15 31-19 T2nd  - 0.5 2,001
7/28 @Brockton   6-8 L  Reed (1-3)  6-11-0 8-14-1 3:09 31-20 T2nd - 1.5 1,560
7/29  NASHUA   5-1 W  FERGUSON (5-1) GAMBLE (4) 5-  7-1 1-  6-1 2:40 32-20 2nd - 1.0 2,196 62,697
  NASHUA PPD (rain)  Game 2 postponed and made up as part of doubleheader July 30th   2nd - 1.0 
7/30  NASHUA   2-1 W  MALONEY (2-0) FANG (6) 2-  5-1 1-  5-3 1:48 33-20 2nd - 1.0 
  NASHUA 10-0 W (6)  BOWEN (2-4)  10-  6-0 0-  2-0 1:45 34-20 2nd - 0.5 4,030 66,727
7/31            2nd  - 0.5
8/1  NASHUA   4-8 L  Reed (1-4)  4-  5-2 8-  8-0 2:49 34-21 2nd - 0.5 3,727 70,454
8/2 @Nashua   6-3 W  HIRSCH (1-0) GAMBLE (5) 6-  8-0 3-  6-1 2:41 35-21 T1st 0.0 1,704
8/3  WORCESTER   0-4 L  Alekson (2-2)  0-  4-1 4-  8-3 2:25 35-22 3rd - 1.0 2,368 72,822
8/4  WORCESTER   5-4 W  FANG (3-1)  5-10-1 4-  9-3 3:06 36-22 T1st 0.0 2,914 75,736
8/5 @Worcester   4-2 W  FERGUSON (6-1) FANG (7) 4-10-2 2-  6-3 2:36 37-22 1st +0.5
  @Worcester   3-4 L  Maloney (2-1)  3-  7-0 4-  7-1 2:03 37-23 T2nd - 0.5 3,077
8/6 @Nashua   9-7 W  HART (2-1)  9-14-1 7-13-0 3:08 38-23 T2nd - 1.0 2,122
8/7  
8/8  WORCESTER SUSP (Rain) Semifi nal Game 1 suspended 3-1 Vermont bo� om 2nd and resumed August 9th
8/9  WORCESTER  7-2 W  MALONEY (1-0)  7-  9-3 2-  4-2 2:33 1-0 Semis G1 1,704 77,440
8/10 @Worcester PPD (Rain) Semifi nal Game 2 rained out and rescheduled for August 11th
8/11 @Worcester  5-7 L  Ferguson (0-1)  5-  8-3 7-  5-2 2:42 1-1 Semis G2 1,827
8/12  WORCESTER  6-1 W  ALEKSON (1-0)  6-10-0 1-  8-0 2:24 2-1 Semis G3 1,455 78,895
8/13 @Norwich  1-2 L  Mishra (0-1)  1-  6-1 2-  9-0 2:42 0-1 Final G1


